CH \$65.00 1907;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shirley Deeter, a citizen of Colorado, as Trustee under The Will of Benny Goodman, and William F. Hyland, as Trustee under the Will of Benny Goodman		11/01/1998	TRUSTEE: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shirley Deeter, a citizen of Colorado, as Co-Trustee under The Will of Benny Goodman, and Bank of America, NA, as Co-Trustee under the Will of Benny Goodman
Street Address:	1 Speedwell Avenue, 10th Floor
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-1981
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1907209	BENNY GOODMAN
Registration Number:	2253497	THE KING OF SWING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-451-8511
Email: tmdocket@riker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Schoenberg (Riker Danzig)

Address Line 1: 1 Speedwell Avenue

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-1981

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Schoenberg
SIGNATURE:	/R.J. Schoenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0771

900354146

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0772

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 02/12/2016